Residential Development Rights. The process required for the 
transfer of Residential Development Rights shall be as provided 
in Section 104-22-11 of County Vested Laws. 

Vested Residential Development Rights. The Parties agree that 
the property is currently vested with one hundred eighty-three 
(183) RDUs pursuant to the following: 

3.4.2.3.1. Initial Residential Development Rights. The initial 
number of RDUs allowed on the Property, pursuant 
to Section 104-22-ll(b)(l), was nine (9). 

3.4.2.3.2. Previously Transferred Residential Development 
Rights. One hundred seventy-four (174) RDUs have 
been previously transferred to the Property as 
provided in that document titled "Notice of 
Transferred Residential Development Rights" 
recorded in the office of the Weber County Recorder 
as Entry #3346589. 

3.5. Master Developers' Discretion.